FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. v-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03 REC TR 06-16-2003

Docket No.:

48462-02030

Tab	settings	→	>	→	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	473338 unusued original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Moraine Company			
6-12-03	Name: <u>Little Stream LLC</u>		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 19 Wanderwood Way		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84092		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
2. Network of conveyance:	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	• •		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N		
Execution Date: May 14, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	G = 1		
	SECTION SECTIO		
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.			
Tromas of Atossa, Godi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Eliciosed		
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800			
01 J. XVIII. 71D. 04141	08-2665		
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111			
482058	USE THIS SPACE		
06/13/2003 BBYRNE 00000115 082665 1231260			
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the statement and signature.	etion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv		
of the original document.	mornio true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	6 Jane 200 8		
Thomas J. Rossa			
Name of Person Signing	2		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Moraine Company ("ASSIGNOR"), having an address of 30600 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, MI 48025 to Little Stream LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company ("ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 19 Wanderwood Way, Sandy, UT, 84092, (attorney docket 48462-02030).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark "RHODES MAKES THE MEAL", No. 1,231,260, registered March 15, 1983, (the "MARK") and is desirous of assigning the MARK to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and all registrations and applications therefor.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

Care Smill (Printed Name)

Moraine Company

Its: Resident

City of Toronto

ss.

Province of Ontario

Before me, a Notary Public in and for spid County and State, personally appeared

Moraine Company

Its: Resident

Moraine Company

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2003 REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0495